
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vic-t., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several 2*
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount.of Bank Notes in Circulation* and of Coin held .during the four Weeks ending £
Saturday, the 18th day of December, 1880.

. Name and .Title as set forth IB
Licence.

I

CoTmfuprc'ftl Tfofilc of Scotland •.'.*.•............
^Jat.ifYnfil "Rant of £tr*nt.1a.nfl. ........... ........
1 Tninn RflTilr f\f SpAtlflnfl ...... ......
Aberdeen Town and .County Banking Com-

Ipaoy
North of Scotland Banking Company «o.......
Clydesdale Banking Company ••••«•••••••••• .>
Caledonian Banking Company •••^••••••••••••*

' ' . '

i

Name of the Firm,

The Governor and Company of the Bank )
nf Qnni^a-nA I

Aberdeen Town and County Banking Com- )

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh <
Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen
Glasgow
Inverness .

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£

.343418

216451
438024
374880
297024
454346

70133

154319
'274321

53434

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above'.

£5 and
upwards.

290756

285162
207493
264294
209055
275077

115330

191483
'205434.

29204

Under £5.

565802

522678
479172
583265
478954

. 546842

131357

207886
362458
66892

Total.

856558

807840
686665
847559
688009
821919

246687

399369
' 567892

96096

AAverage Amount of Coin held during |~~
four Weeks ending as above. W

Gold.

595171

628665
269071
548921
440639
459563 '

215171

289069
309374
48862

Silver.

71483

85450
62969
50858
49250
73475

16729

17696
61118
4197

r-».
o

Total. ^

CJ

5*
O

' >
666654 S

^714115 J3
332040 -J3
599779 ™
489889 :'• M
533038 . g
231900 - §

306765 . " §
370492. S
53059 g

CO
h-t

!-•
00
COp

\, • ]_ I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above. Return, who have in Circulation an'Amount pf Notes beyond thrit authorized in their Certificate, with the
Exception of . - . have held an Amount of Gold :and Silver Coin, not less than that .which they are required! to hqld Curing the'period to which this Eeturn relates

'' s r > = • : . • . : . . ' • • ' • • • • : ' ' • • : ,. • : ' I • .
;, Dated this 30th day of December, 1880. . , . . . ; . . . . j W. H. COUSINS, Eegistrar of Bank Eeturns. v


