AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending Saturday, the 18th day of December, 1880.

. Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Principal Place	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
	•		£						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Eḍinburgh	.343418	290756	565802	856558	595171	71483	666654
Reyal Bank of Scotland British Linen Company Commercial Bank of Scotland National Bank of Scotland Union Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh	216451 438024 374880 297024 454346	285162 207493 264294 209055 275077	522678 479172 583265 478954 546842	807840 686665 847559 688009 821919	628665 269071 548921 440639 459563	85450 62969 50858 49250 78475	714115 332040 599779 489889 533038
Aberdeen Town and County Banking Com-	Aberdeen Town and County Banking Com-	Aberdeen	70133	115330	131357	246687	215171	16729	231900
North of Scotland Banking Company Clydesdale Banking Company Caledonian Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company Clydesdale Banking Company Caledonian Banking Company	Aberdeen Glasgow Inverness	154319 274321 53434	191483 1205434 29204	207886 362458 66892	399369 567892 96096	289069 309374 48862	17696 61118 4197	306765 370492 530 5 9
			,	•				•	
			:		· -				

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 30th day of December, 1880.

W. H. COUSINS, Registrar of Bank Returns.